admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2013-14 741 885 2014-15 0 2015-16 637 87 240000(TWO LAKHS
FORTY THOUSAND)

101

2014-15 741 885 2015-16 0 2016-17 637 81 263000(TWO LAKHS
SIXTY THREE
THOUSAND)

184

2015-16 741 733 2016-17 0 2017-18 604 75 266000(TWO LAKHS
SIXTY SIX
THOUSAND)

214

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 492255 (FOUR LAKHS NINETY TWO THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE)

422100 (FOUR LAKHS TWENTY TWO THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED)

477137 (FOUR LAKHS SEVENTY SEVEN THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

76575 (SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
SEVENTY FIVE)

300138 (THREE LAKHS ONE HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT) 89930 (EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 148381878 (FOURTEEN CRORES EIGHTY THREE LAKHS
EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY
EIGHT)

138816196 (THIRTEEN CRORES EIGHTY EIGHT LAKHS
SIXTEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETY SIX)

144111294 (FOURTEEN CRORES FORTY ONE LAKHS
ELEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINETY FOUR)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,
other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of
hostels and allied services)

28262651 (TWO CRORES EIGHTY TWO LAKHS SIXTY TWO
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY ONE)

23311677 (TWO CRORES THIRTY THREE LAKHS ELEVEN
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY SEVEN)

38443027 (THREE CRORES EIGHTY FOUR LAKHS FORTY
THREE THOUSAND TWENTY SEVEN)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1057687 (TEN LAKHS FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN)

1486037 (FOURTEEN LAKHS EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND
THIRTY SEVEN)

536138 (FIVE LAKHS THIRTY SIX THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED THIRTY SIX)

IPR

Calendar year 2017 2016 2015

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 2 2